

NOTIFICATION

The Vice Chancellor, in exercise of the powers conferred upon him under Section 16 (A) of the Patna University Act, 1976 (as amended up to date), has been pleased to appoint Dr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Professor of Geography, Patna College, Patna University as Proctor of the Patna University in addition to his own duties for two years or till his retirement, whichever is earlier.

Consequent upon the above, Dr. Rajneesh Kumar is relieved from the responsibility of Proctor, Patna University. He will continue as the Head, Department of Bio-chemistry, Patna University.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor,

Registrar Patna University

Memo no. AC/Estab./ 960

dated 16 / 12 /2024

Copy forwarded to:- (1) The Special Officer (Universities), Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhawan, Patna, (2) The Secretary, Education Department, Government of Bihar, Patna, (3) The Director (Higher Education), Education Department, Government of Bihar, Patna, (4) The Dean of all the Faculties, P. U., (5) The Head of all the Departments, P. U., (6) The Principal of all the Colleges, P. U., (7) The Director of all the Institutes, P. U., (8) Warden / Superintendent of all the Hostels, P. U., (9) All Officers of Patna University, (10) The Controlling Officers of all the Allied Units, P. U., (11) Dr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Professor of Geography, Patna College, P. U., (12) Dr. Rajneesh Kumar, Head, Department of Bio-chemistry, P. U., (13) All Section Officers of Patna University, (14) The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, P. U. and (14) P. A. to the Registrar, P. U. for information and necessary action.

Registrar Patna University

AL 16.12.2